

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 109  
 LETTING DATE : 03/29/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12109  
 DISTRICT : S4  
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/05/12 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : ATLANTIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 ROUTE 206, FROM RIZZOTTE DRIVE TO BURLINGTON COUNTY LINE,  
 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE RESURFACING CONTRACT NO. 000113930,  
 M.P. 0.1 TO M.P. 6.3. HAMMONTON TOWN, ATLANTIC COUNTY

URBAN

PROJECT(S) : STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC	\$ 1,493,000.00	100.0000%
2	S8297 A.E. STONE, INC	\$ 1,897,536.60	127.0956%
3	S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	\$ 2,484,503.70	166.4102%
4	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$ 2,579,265.15	172.7572%

  

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 2 ) S8297 A.E. STONE, INC		( 3 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	10951.87000	10951.87	11000.00000	11000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP	400.00000	400.00	5000.00000	5000.00	100.00000	100.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	230000.00000	230000.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	3600.00000	3600.00	3600.00000	3600.00	3600.00000	3600.00
0009 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	5000.00000	5000.00	100.00000	100.00
0011 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.000 U	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30
0012 159006M DRUM	700.000 U	0.01000	7.00	0.01000	7.00	0.01000	7.00
0013 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	510.000 SF	7.00000	3570.00	8.00000	4080.00	0.01000	5.10
0014 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	1.000 U	0.01000	0.01	2500.00000	2500.00	1.00000	1.00
0015 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 U	5000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	20000.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0016 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U	0.01000	0.02	5000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	10000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 109  
 LETTING DATE : 03/29/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12109  
 DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : ATLANTIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		( 2 ) S8297 A.E. STONE, INC		( 3 ) S6836 SOUTH STATE INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0017 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	130000.000	LF	0.01000	1300.00	0.15000	19500.00	0.15000	19500.00
0018 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1000.000	HOUR	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00
0019 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	11700.00000	11700.00	11700.00000	11700.00	11700.00000	11700.00
0020 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	44700.00000	44700.00	44700.00000	44700.00	44700.00000	44700.00
0021 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	1000.00000	1000.00	100.00000	100.00
0022 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	300.00000	300.00	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0023 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	156933.000	SY	1.25000	196166.25	2.00000	313866.00	3.00000	470799.00
0024 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	8000.000	SY	1.00000	8000.00	0.01000	80.00	0.50000	4000.00
0025 401030M TACK COAT	12555.000	GAL	0.01000	125.55	0.01000	125.55	0.01000	125.55
0026 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURS	18126.000	T	58.00000	1051308.00	72.00000	1305072.00	78.00000	1413828.00
0027 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	65.000	U	0.01000	0.65	50.00000	3250.00	10.00000	650.00
0028 406005M HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY	275.000	T	1.00000	275.00	70.00000	19250.00	200.00000	55000.00
0029 453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HM	360.000	SY	1.00000	360.00	10.00000	3600.00	125.00000	45000.00
0030 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	76259.000	LF	0.26000	19827.34	0.25000	19064.75	0.25000	19064.75
0031 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	415.000	U	23.00000	9545.00	22.00000	9130.00	22.20000	9213.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,472,148.00	\$	1,866,535.60	\$	2,387,503.70
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	17500.00000	17500.00	20000.00000	20000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	9.000	MO	350.00000	3150.00	1000.00000	9000.00	3000.00000	27000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	20,650.00	\$	29,000.00	\$	92,000.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 109  
 LETTING DATE : 03/29/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12109  
 DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : ATLANTIC

SET-ASIDE :

		( 1 ) A7242	( 2 ) S8297	( 3 ) S6836				
		ARAWAK PAVING CO INC	A.E. STONE, INC	SOUTH STATE INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0002 152003P	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	100.00000	100.00	1000.00000	1000.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0003 152009P	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	100.00000	100.00	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	200.00	\$	1,001.00	\$	4,500.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158072M	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	1.00000	2.00	500.00000	1000.00	250.00000	500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	500.00
SECTION 0006 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$		\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,493,000.00	\$	1,897,536.60	\$	2,484,503.70

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 109  
 LETTING DATE : 03/29/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12109  
 DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : ATLANTIC

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) D2206	( )	( )
		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY				
0001	151003M	LUMP	15850.00000	15850.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND			
0004	153009P	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES			
0005	154003P	LUMP	260000.00000	260000.00
	MOBILIZATION			
0008	155039M	LUMP	3600.00000	3600.00
	TELEPHONE SERVICE			
0009	157003M	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT			
0011	159003M	30.000 U	1.00000	30.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE			
0012	159006M	700.000 U	1.00000	700.00
	DRUM			
0013	159012M	510.000 SF	20.00000	10200.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS			
0014	159027M	1.000 U	5000.00000	5000.00
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'			
0015	159030M	2.000 U	20000.00000	40000.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
0016	159108M	2.000 U	20000.00000	40000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION			
0017	159126M	130000.000 LF	0.95000	123500.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"			
0018	159141M	1000.000 HOUR	1.00000	1000.00
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER			
0019	160003M	LUMP	11700.00000	11700.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT			
0020	160006M	LUMP	44700.00000	44700.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT			
0021	161003P	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00
	FINAL CLEANUP			
0022	201003P	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00
	CLEARING SITE			
0023	401009P	156933.000 SY	2.00000	313866.00
	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS			

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 109  
 LETTING DATE : 03/29/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12109  
 DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : ATLANTIC

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) D2206	( )	( )				
		JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0024	401021M	8000.000 SY	5.00000	40000.00				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR							
0025	401030M	12555.000 GAL	0.01000	125.55				
	TACK COAT							
0026	401054M	18126.000 T	75.00000	1359450.00				
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURS							
0027	401108M	65.000 U	80.00000	5200.00				
	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0028	406005M	275.000 T	185.00000	50875.00				
	HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY							
0029	453006M	360.000 SY	200.00000	72000.00				
	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HM							
0030	610003M	76259.000 LF	0.40000	30503.60				
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN							
	4"							
0031	610021M	415.000 U	30.00000	12450.00				
	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,500,750.15	\$		\$	
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006	155006M	1.000 U	30000.00000	30000.00				
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP							
0007	155024M	9.000 MO	2500.00000	22500.00				
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	52,500.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002	152003P	LUMP	6775.00000	6775.00				
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE							
	LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003	152009P	LUMP	9240.00000	9240.00				
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	16,015.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010	158072M	2.000 U	5000.00000	10000.00				
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	10,000.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0006 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
	SECTION TOTALS		\$		\$		\$	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 109  
LETTING DATE : 03/29/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12109  
DISTRICT : S4

COUNTIES : ATLANTIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
=====   ( 4 ) D2206   ( )   ( )     JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN       ----- CONTRACT TOTALS   \$ 2,579,265.15   \$ 0.00   \$							
=====							

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,